TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

City Engineer's Estimates For WO-23-22 RIVER POINT FILL September 6, 2023 2&FINAL
TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED DATE NO.
ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC July 11, 2023 November 1, 2023 $202,964.50
CONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRALT
co#1 $65,042.00
RIVER POINT
STREET FRoM-Te TOTAL $268,006.50
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE q - (0 - é 3
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO e Nad M Secraumy
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 | COLUMNS 2&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$25,317.11
|INVOICE #: PAY APP 2 SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
IINVOICE DATE: 8/31/2023
FOR DETAILS BOARD
PAY APP PERIOD: 8/10/2023 THROUGH 08/30/2023 SIGNATURES
Date Paud
Check Na
Voucher No
cg  4422-32290-582900
TOTALS $247,763.50 $268,006.50 $20,243.00
JPAYMENTS (100%) $242,689.39 $268,006.50 $25,317.11 Copy For
[AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT P25 317 TT) . comica|sowa —

CITY ENGINEER

PN Fwiidt 2 =
-8 £




PAY ESTIMATE RCRXSHEET
FOR River Point Fill

PAY ESTDMATE ¥O.: 2-Final
DATE: Septe=ber 5, 2023

CITY OF MAMITOMOC CONTRACT ¥O. WO-23-22
CONTRACT DATE: July 11, 2023
Contractor: Advance Construction, Inc. CONTRACT ANOUNT: $202,964.50 COMPLETICN DATE:  Movesber 1, 2023
2141 Woodala Ave. Changa Order #1: $65,042.00
Green Bay, WI 54313 Change Order #2-Pinal: $0.00
$269,006.50
QUANTITY COST WORK CUANTITY % OF WORK ©COST WORK
TN BID onIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS CONPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WCRK
Ko, ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT  QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE 111, DX
|aXITZRAL
1. comnzzarion 18 1] s19,000.00 1.00 $19,000.00 1.00| ¢ 1000 $19,000.00 0.00 $0.00
2. cowsmaocriow " 3| #3,000.00 5.69) 30.00 o.00] * ) $0.00 .00 30.00
3. TRAFTIC CORTROL L8 1 $2,000.00 1.00 $2,000.060 2.00| * 100% $2,000.00 0.¢0 $0.00
Subtotal Trams 3-3 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 30.00
zRosTON ComrTROL
4. 27T mmecs w 72 $2.00 465 $030.00 ass| » [ $930.00 0.60 $0.90
s, TRACKIRG PAD LY 1| $1,2¢0.00 3| $3,600.00 3| 3000 $3,600.00 0.¢0 30.00
€,  CLEARING AXD GRUBAING 13 1] $3,000.00 1 $3,000.00 1] ¢ 1000 $3,000.00] 0.00 $0.00
7. IMLET FROTECTION XA S| #100.¢0 5 4300.00| L] I 1c00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00
Suhbtotal Items 4-7 $8,030.00 $8,030.00 10.00
8. HAUL COMEYM KITAVATION D COMPACT cr 6,835 38.50 ¢,a33! $58,267.59 6,088) * 1c08 $38,247.50 0.co0 $0.¢0
$.  HAUL COMEY EXCAVATICH AKD STOCKPILE cr 8,600 $7.00 12,616 488,312.00 12,616] * 147 388,312.00 0.00 $0.00
LOAD STOCKYILED MATERIAL FROM
10 o THR S1TR FOX o1 18,488] $2.00 10,288 920,570.00 10,288] ¢ @ $20,870.00 o.00 so0.00
Iubtotal Items 8-10 $167,149.90 $167,149.50 $0.00
DaromarTs
11,  STCIN IMLTY OW EXISYIRG STORM LN = 1| s4,.500.00 1 $4¢,500.00) 1l ¢ 1008 $4,500.00) 0.00 $0.00
12, SERDING WITE 3 TOPSOIL ar €,310.00) $2.10 0.00 $0.00 ,530.00] » 1000 $20,243.00 §,530.00 $20,243.00
Subtotal Items 33-12 $4,500.00 $24,743.00 $20,243.00
[CAANGE ORDEZRS
©01.3 Ialet Adjustment ) 1| $5¢0.00 1 $5¢0.00 3| » 1008 $300.00 0.c0 $0.00
©01.2 Additiocoal $ilt Fenos (prios increase) w 220) $10.00 220 $2,200.00 220] * 1008 $2,200.00 0.00 $0.60
€01.3 Proctor Test [ 1 4660.00 1] $660.09) 1] ¢ 1000 $860.00 0.00 40,00
Rxca Loed Pros
.4 m..:;: =2 tatertal the file for cr 10,931 34.00 10,90 $43,724.00 10,99 ¢ 1000 $43,724.00 0.¢0 $0.00
Subtotal Itams Change Orders $47,004.00 $47,084.00 $0.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WO-23-22 $247,763.50 $268,006. 50, $20,243.00
TOTAL PAYMENT 98.08 $242,689.39 100.0% $268,006.50 100.08 $25,317.11
NOTE:_ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL GUANTITY CR MEASUREMENT Prepared By GJW 8AJD

oX. + fa

I
q /6

23



Ownes:  City of Marnitowoc Dala: _Septamber 1, 2023 |
() stantoe For Pedod: _ G8/10/2023 1o 06/0/202) Reguast Hot 2
Conrocior Adeonce Contrection. o

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
River Polni Davelopment
STANIEC PROJECT NO. 193805824

SUMMARY
Orig'nal Contract Amount $ 202,964.50
Chango Order - Addilion 3 4504200
Chonge Order - Deduclion $ 000
Revisad Controct Amouni $
Vatue Complated fo Dale $
Relaincge $ 507411
$
$

Less Amoun! Paid Previously
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 2

O O N &N -

Rocommondad tor Approval by:
STANTEC

Jococb Woelmer {}j"

Approved by Coniractor:
Advance Construclion Inc.

Appioved by Ownar:

City of Manliowoe -;y : -77 *

7 77

Rome Port Py Regeent 21




Contractor's Application for _umS:o:n No. 2
Apptication Dato: ena1203 Apglication Perlod: 8/50/23 - 8/30/23
To (Owner): Chty of fAanitewoe From (Contractor): ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC. Via (Enginser):
Stantec
Contact:  Dan Koski Contact: Paut Kuftgen Contact: Jacah Woelmer
{Project: Address: Address:
. 241 Woodate Avenue
River Polm Fa Green Bay, WI 54313
Owner's Contract No.: W0-23-22 Contractor's Project No.: _m:mm:oa\m Project No.:
Change Order Summary
Approved Changs Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE S 20296450
Decuctions (Enter as |
Number Addifians Posilive Number) 2. Netchange by Change Ordors 3 65,042.00
1 $85,042.00 3. CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE (Ling 1 ¢ Line 2) $ 253,006.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
(Cotumn L Total on Progress Estimates) - 268,005.50
8. RETAINAGE:
5% X $101,452.25 _ Work Completed — $ 5,074.1%
6. RETAINAGE REDUCTION TO DATE (Entor as Positive Number) .. §
7. AKIOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Lino 4 - Line Sa. + Lino 7} ] 262,932.39
8. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from Prior Apgplication) ... $ 242,689.39
TOTALS| $65,042.00 |9. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION s 20,243.00
NET CHANGE BY| $65,042.00
CHANGE ORDERS
Contractor's Certification Payment cf S $20.243.00

the General Conditions; and

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge:

(1) all previou: muanaﬂvoeaw:ﬁaowza:oaoﬁs_‘g account of Work don
under the Contract have been applied on account to &uﬁﬁa e Contractor's 3@:588
cmnmgo._ s incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Paymen np

(2) title to all Work, materials an nonu.vaﬁ:»w_ooaoaansm&nio* or otherwise
fisted in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner per Articte 15 of

(3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract
Decuments and is not defective.

{Line B or cther - aitach explanaticn ef the other amount)

Recommended by:

(Engineer)

Paymont of: $

(©ate)

Approved by:

(Line 8 or cther - attach explanalon of ths cther amount)

(Owner)

ﬂWﬁe&\f&

Adapted frem EJCDC C-620 Contrattor's Agpicatian for Payment
© 2010 Naticna! Society of Professicnal Engineers for EJCOC, Al rights reserved.

Prge lof

(Pate)



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment No. 2

: WD
For (Preject;: [River Peint FIl- W0-23.22 Application Date: I
Application
A 8M0/23 - 830723
A B c ) £ 3 G H i 3 K L
Work Gomploted Praviously | Work Complotod This Period | Total Work Compieted to Dato
Bid item
ftem No. Description up | EsSmated | Bid Unit Valge | Estimated |y, orwork | E3UMAS | yoaorwork | ESUMARY | yhie of work
Quantity | Prico ) Quantity | "rooteas) | Suantity tnstafled {5) Quantlty | irctatied (5)
installed tnstalled installed
1.00 19,000.00 1.00 19,000.00
1.00 Mobiization Ls 1.60 19,000.00
19,000.00
2.00 Construction Staking LS 1.00 3,000.00
3,000.00
m— ) 200000 1% 750050
3.00 Trafic Control s 1.00 200000 2.000.00
465.00 930.00 465.00 930.00
4.00 Siit Fance LF 72.00 2.00 144.00
E— 300 260000 350 3,600,00
Is.c0 Teacking Pad EA 1.00 120000 | 1.200.00
SR EE— %0 3.060.00 150 3000750 |
ls.o Cleasing and Grubbing ts | 100 3,000.00 | 3.000.090
500 500.00 5.00 S00.00
EA 5.00 10000| 50000
6,555.00 $8,267.50 6,855.00 58,267.50
8.00 Haul Common Excavatien and Compact cY 6,855.00 8.80 ] 58.267.50
l o . - 12,515.00 8331200 1261800 63,312.00
Jo.00 Haull Cemmon Excavation and Stockpile cYy 8,600.00 7.00! 60.200.00 — —
10,285.00 20,570.00 10,285.00 20.570.00
|Lnadsmd¢i!edualewl’ from the Site for o0 01000 .
10.00 cy__| 1545500 2, 10.
Hw‘! 1.00 4,500.00 180 4,500.00
11.00 Storm lniet on Existing Storm Line EA 1.00 450000 | 450000 ]
— — 53000 2035350 ) 234300
12.00 Seeding with 3 Topsal sr_ | es3000 3.10| 2024300
CHANGE ORDER #1 _ _ |
180 $00.00 1.00 S00.00
lco1.1 Inlat Ad] EA 500.00

Adaptad from EJCOC C-520 Contractors Apphicaticn for Paymaent
© 2010 Naticnal Sociely of Prefessional Engineers for EJCBC. All rights reserved. Prgatcf2 1110001300 Constnucion > PaymectsPAYS1b. X (UP)



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment No. 2

P oz Application Dete: CR)
For ._a.a- Point Fil - WO Date: _
Application -
Ppasalk 810123 - 8130723
A 8 c D E F [ H i ] K L
Waork Campleted Previously Waork Completed This Petiod Total Wark Complceted to Date
Bid item
ftam No. Description Unie | EStimated | BidUnit | "y, " | Estmated | orwork | ESUMRAed | o otwork | EStimatd | oo ctwork
Quantity | Price ® Quantlty | ") ot s) | QUMY installed(s) | SO | ineraveds)
Installed tnstalled tnstatied
220.00 2,200.0 220.00 2,200.00
co1.2 Addltional STt Fence (price increase) LF 10.00
1.00 £€60.00 1.00 660.00
co13 Iproctor Test Ls 660.00 _
10,931.00 43,724.00 10,931.00 43,724.00
Excavate and Load Material from the Site
co1.4 for Loading cY 4.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS $202,964.50 $247,763.50 $20,243.00 $268,006.50
Adaped from )ﬁ for nt . $1+10001.300 Contiruction > PaymentsPAYS D xisx (UF)

© 2010 National Sociely of Professional Engineers for EJCOC. All rights reserved. Paelef2



